
1 

2 

3 

4 

S 

6 

7 

.8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

"l 
lH .oucr:» BY: . I 

/1 ­

MOTION NO! 

A MOTION Authorizing and directing the County 
Executive to execute an Amendment No. 1 to 
Grant Agreement for purpose of increasing 
the maximum obligation of the United States 
set forth in the Grant Agreement executed by 
King County on June 30, 1971, Federal Aviation 
Administration Project No. 8-53-0058-01. 

WHEREAS, The Federal Aviation Administration has made 

available additional funds for the completion of Project No. 

8-53-0058-01 at Boeing Field International, and 

WHEREAS, The existing Grant Agreement between King County 

and the Federal Aviation Administration should be amended, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED By the Council of King County: 

1. King County shall enter into an agreement with the 

United States called Amendment No. I to Grant Agreement for Pro­

ject No. 8-53-0058-01 for the purpose of increasing the maximum 

obligation of the United ~tates set forth in the Grant Agreement 

executed by King County, Washington, on June 30, 1971, from 

$110,567, to $120,466.29. 

2. The County Executive is hereby authorized and directed 

to execute said Amendment No. 1 to Grant Agreement on behalf of 

King County, and the Director of Records and Elections is hereby 

authorized and directed to attest the signature of the County 

Executive and to impress the official seal of King County on said 

IIAmendment No.1 to Grant Agreement at the place marked (SEAL)t1. 

- 1 ­



----

.f' ? 

1
 

2
 

3
 

-4 

S
 

6
 

1
 

8
 

9
 

10
 

12
 

13
 

14
 

15
 

16
 

11
 

18
 

19
 

20
 

21
 

22
 

23
 

24
 

25
 

26
 

28
 

29
 

31
 

32
 

'19 

3. A true copy of the Amendment to Grant Agreement 

I!referred to herein is attached hereto and made a part hereof. 

PASSED This day of 1974. 

IIATTEST: 

~~.~ 
IIc~ of the Council 

- 2 ­



~ 

UNITED STAll OF !, H 'A 
;I,FEDERAL AVIAllON !\i):'>llNISI HATION I ()f _.. ,_" '"'.,'. "_' 

WASI1INGHHJ 25 

ract No. rX)T··FAl 3:)(l6 

Hoe Field Internntional- A 

Seatt 1£-::, "la,;ll lngton 

AMENDI\I NO,_.__..L __.. TO GH,\NT AC;REE!\ll' F()R PROJECT 

WHERE/\S, the Federal Aviation Administration (hereinafter referred to as till' "FAA") has deter­

mined it to be in the interest the United St atcs that tile Grant Agreement between the FA acting 

for and on behalf of the United States, ami thc_.~~Q..hI!.1,t:.y"gj~_J\itl£..)J~f!~l1tD.g.t.QI1__, .__. , 

(hereinafter referred to as the "Sponsor"), accepted said Sponsor on t y June 

___, 191(; be amended as hereinafter provided, 

NOW THEREPORE, WITNESSETH: 

That in consideration of the benefits to accrue to the parties hereto, the FAA on behalf of the 
United Sta on the one part, and the Sponsor, on the other part, do hereby mutually agree that 

the maximum amount of the obligation of the United States as set forth in paragraph I of the terms 

and conditions of the Grant Agreement between the United States and 

Sponsor on the. 39_~!.~_"day 19.-11__ , relating t 

A ' 'IJ' o_t:;~-()('It:;8-01' I " i - 1'0 ""'-,' 00. lrpon, reject o -"- "~-" IS iere oy lI1creasec rrorn .. ~". 

to $.. 120 .~~.§.:!:.9 

IN WITNESS WllEREOF, the parties hereto have caused tl;is Amendment to said Grant Agreement 

to be duly executed as of thc_. day 

LUI

, 19~. 

UNITED STATES OF A~1ERICA 

'.,'"'' I, AVIATIO>.J AD,MINISTRAT"--, ION

(SEAL) 

The 
(Name of Sponsor) 

Attest: 

Title 

fAA rOrlM 'jcIOO·)4 (1.10. MJJlfnSI:'~nfs. rrc« ronr,,- J6J;;·1 rAC!' 1 



...
 

2 2 

j\ 

1 J' _'~"""_""~_'_'_'_~~'_'~'_'_" .. ,~ .•.__,_".,_,,~•.<~,' ...,_~__,.~._._._. ,~_.• __,.• • ~'_••-,_._•• ,. rtS 

,'"f",· .."t! to as "Sponsor") do 

Amendment to Grant and the 

takml and find that the execution thereof said has been 

,'p'mpf'b:.: due and proper and in accordance with the laws of the 

in my said Amendment t.o Grant 

of the Sponsor in the terms 

this.L,__day UJ. , 19 74 .. '--'~'-----'_. 

theThat I 

itUU1UI 

___..~:'5'-,?!:~=!:_'5.'-:':'.'.5~ ... , and fur-ther 

and binding 

FAA f,'OI·iM 5tOO~14 n~701 SUPEHSEOES f::'J.,A FQBM HS32 ..1 Pl\GI': 2 

"9 

, .
 

http:�.__,_".,_,,~�

